
  

 
Elections 2025: 

Deadline for nominations to the board: Wed, 10th Sept 2025 
Deadline for nomination to the committees:  Wed, 1st October 2025 

 
 

 
 

Version 2025-09-24  
 

WBFSH Board (2) 
 

  

Jan Pedersen (DEN) 
 

president@wbfsh.com Nomination received for 
President 

Stephan Kelchtermans (BEL) 
 

stephan.kelchtermans@telenet.be Nomination received for Vice 
President 

Mateusz Cichoń (POL) 
 

mateusz.cichon@cichondressage.pl Nomination received for Vice 
President 

Andries van Daalen (NED) 
 

avandaalen@vandaalen.com Nomination received for Vice 
President 

 
 

  

Audit Committee (5) annual 
 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Wilken Treu (GER) 
 

wtreu@hannoveraner.com Will stand again 
 

Alf-Kjetil Andresen (NOR) 
 

alk-an@online.no 
 

Will stand again 
 

Sonja Egan (IRE)  
 

segan@horsesportireland.ie Will stand again 
 

Meghan de Garay (USA) (substitute) 
 

meghan@ironspringfarm.com Will stand again 
 

Guillaume Blanc (FRA) (substitute) 
 

guillaume.blanc@ifce.fr Will stand again 
 

 
 

  

Continuity Committee (4)  
annual 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Alison Corbally (IRE) 
 

acorbally@ihb.ie Will stand 

Gustaf Johansson (SWE) 
 

chapman757@hotmail.se Will stand 

Olivier Couve (FRA) belem49@outlook.fr Will stand 

Maren Schlender (GER) 
 

mschlender@hannoveraner.com Will stand 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 

  


